E-1 {3k 4 &/CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

1?1: potiir el $;ﬁ§§ﬁc Part Name And Standard gﬁ
1 12311-102-0000 | “THT CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
2 GB/T 16674-1996 | 4RH: M6X%28 BOLT M6X 28 3
3 GBIT 166741996 | 8RE M6X18 BOLT M6 12 1
4+ | cBTsisaom | wHEmEG SEALWASHER 6 i
5 12312-102-0000 | “TELk s ‘GASKET, CYLINDER COVER 1
6 GBIT 6170-2000 | 488} M6-Zn. D NUT M6-Zn. D 4
7 GBIT 8991988 AR M6 %28 STUD M6X28 2
8 GBIT 5783-2000 | #fHK: M6X20- Zn. D BOLT M6X20- Zn. D 2
§ 20500-102-0000 | ¥ PIPR GROUP.  INTAKE i
10 | 173211020000 | O Hif 33.5%3 O—RING 33.5%3 1
11 12237-102-0000 | SR MBX 79 BOLT M8 X 79 1
12 | GB/T95-1985 Lk 'WASHER & 1
13| 12210-102-0000 | “(ELSkEMT CYLINDER COVER GROUP 1
14 | GB/T859-1988 I REE M6 % 24 STUD BIOT M7 %24 2
15| 14730-102-0000 | PR CAP,ONTROL OIL 1
16 | 31510-102-0000 | k3£ (D7 A1) SPARK PLUG 1




E-2 5145412 /CYLINDER BODY ASSY

ﬁ:’i ?pﬂfflsﬂfﬁ mgggz@ Part Name And Standard g%
|| 122201020000 | RIS GASKER, CYLINDER HEAD 1}
2 | 12318-1020000 | RE{YH 10%20 POSITION PIN 10X20 3
3 | 12246-1020000 | 172k O Bl 0—RING 10X 1.6 1
4 | GBTIETI-199% | #RHE MEX22-Zn. BOLT M6X22-Zn. D 2
5| 12112-102:0000 | SETHEE GASKET. CYLINDER 1
6 | 12121-102-0000 | “ThTiFEEH R CYLINDER BODY GASKET 1




E-3 A4 4 (1) ICRANKCASE ASSEMBLY |

ﬁz gp?fﬁ_@ 2&;@* Part Name And Standard g..ﬁ,
1| 21811-102-0000 | BSfrEHRAR CLUTCH LEVER 1
2 | 21819-102-0000 | O &M 6.8%1.9 O—RING 6.8X19 1
3| 218151020000 | SPRING 1
4| 21831-1020000 | fhilE CLUTCH SEPERATING CAM 1
5 | 208591020000 | sl PIN 2 16- ZN. D 1
6 | 11311-102-0000 | A fhi M R - CRANKCASE COVER 1
7 | 15612-102-0000 | HLiEHR O F1M 18X3 O—RING 18X 3 1
§ | 15611-102:0000 | Bl R DIP STICK. 1
9 | 11318-102-0000 | sdd sx11 POSITION PIN 8 11 1
10| 1319-102-0000 | % % GASKET, R CRANDCASECOVER | 1
11| 1321-1020000 | HLRTL OIL MEASURE HOLE, RIGHT COVER | 1
12| 11322-102:0000 | #EFE2E 6%7 TAPER PLUG 1
13| 11333-102-0000 | ¥MBLE GEAR. TACHOMETOR 1
14| 11334-102-0000 | $UEF 236 A WASHER, TACHOMETOR GEAR 1
15 11335-102-0000 | (RAMOEEH SDESX 145X7 OIL—SEAL SD6.5% 14.5% 7 1
16 | GBIT819.1-2000 | #R4T M5X25-7n. D SCREW M5 X25- ZN. D 1
17| 27190-102-0000 | gyl OIL—SEALSDI6X28 X7 1
18 | GBATI6674-1996 | #RE M6x 50 BOLT M6 50 1
19 | GBITI6674-199% | #BbE M6x40 BOLT M6 X 40 G
20 | 11300-102-0000 LEE T R CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLY ASSY | 1




E-4 A4 (1) /CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY 1

:: l g;];&ffrﬁf} %Eggﬁ Part Name And Standard gﬁ
1| 13231020000 | OB 94%24 O-RING 2
%.;. o6 2 | GRT8IS-2000 | MRETM6X30-Zn. D SCREW M6 30- Zn. D 2
5 3 | GBiT16674-1996 | ARMEMEX55-Zn. D BOLT M6X55-Zn. D 1
4 | 22s13-102.0000 | M Buspedess CLUTCH CABLE 1
5 | 12343-102:0000 | “EL#RHE B MEX 122 CYLINDER BOLT B 2
6 | GR/TY95-1985 A 12 PLAIN WASHER 12 3
7 12313-1020000 | “CRIIR4REF NUT 4
3 | GRTS789-1986 | dRE: MEx28 BOLT M6X 28 2
o | 201531020000 | BiHREEUITEH PIPE NIP 1, CASE PODY 1
10 | 20152-102:0000 | WP 1 WASTE PIPE 1, CASE BODY 1
1| 123421020000 | SCBLERAE A MSX130 CYLINDER BOLT A 2
12 | 121181020000 | AE AW DOWL PN 4
13 | 1191020000 | iR CRANKCASE GASKET 1
14| 1210-1020000 | ZE BRI L * CRANKCASE GROUP 1
15 | GRTa1s-1985 | #RHMex25 BOLT M6X25 1
16 | 31386-102:0000 | Bl APRON, MAGNATO HARNESS 1
17 | GBIT16674-1996 | BREE MEX12-Zn. D BOLT M6 12-Zn. D 1
18 | GBT276-1994 | HEHHER HKI010 NEEDLE BEARING 1
19 | GBIT 165741996 | 4R M6X 50 Zn. D BOLT M6 X 50 ]
20 | GBT16674-199% | #Bb M6X95Zn. D BOLT M6X95 !
21 | 15463-102-:0000 | LnER& OIL FILTER GAUZE COVER 1
22 | 15462-1020000 | BLEIIEFSRE O AU O-RING OIL FILTER GAUZE COVER 1
23 | 15461-102:0000 | AN SPRING, FILTER GAUZE 1
24 | 15451-1020000 | ¥A FILTER GAUZE 1
25 | 2m190-102:0000 | iEEhdAEH OIL SEAL, START AXLE i




E-4 M#hfi44 (1) /CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY 11

E‘E %Tfa& $xg§%‘k Part Name And Standard g%
26 11232-102-0000 | JEHj PRESS PIN 1
27 11233-102-0000 | HEHFIRBE PRESS PIN SPRING 1
28 | 11234-102-0000 | O H8 O-RING |
29 | GB/T95-1985 M6 SEAL WASHER 6 2
30 11231-102-0000 | IS PRESS FPIN BODY 1
31 GB/T 276-19%4 K E50202 OILSEAL 34X 50X7 1
32 | GBIT166M-199 | 4RI M6X 16 Zn. D BOLT M6X 16-Zn. D 1
33 | GB/T95-1985 ik 6 WASHER 6 1
34 14137-102-0000 | RETASESHEIR MATCHING AIR CAMSHAFT PROTECTOR 1
35 | GD/T276-1994 HU7R E60202 BEARING E60202 1
36 11111-102-0000 AW R + CRAKCASE 1
37 | GIIT 276-1994 7R E204 BEARING E204 1
38 | GBIT 276-1994 7k E106 BEARING E106 i
39 | GBIT276-1994 R R HK1S12V2 NEEDLE BEARING HK1512V2 1
40 | 237901020000 | @S OIL SEAI, COUNTERSHAFT 1
41 GBIT 166741996 I M6X12Zn. D BOLT M6X 12 1
42 | 31760-102-0000 | S SEMAMAE (CONNECTOR SET, GEAR INDICATING 1
43 | GBIT16674-1996 | 4BH M6X25Zn. D BOLT M6X 25 1
44 | GBIT 16674-199% K M6X552Zn. D BOLT M6 X 55 1
45 | 31765-102-0000 | 5l A O T O-RING 1
46 11213-102-0000 | ihdRaE M FUEL SCEREW WASHER 1
47 11212-102-0000 | HhERIE FUEL SCEREW 1




E-5 HiRIHR &

(III) /CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY III

AT
1| GBT216-1994 | MEHRIK HK1010 NEEDLE HK1010 1

2 | 1411-102:0000 | ZhieA L + CRANKCASE COVER 1

3| GoTiesn-19%6 | #RK MexIs BOLT M6 18 3

4| 11419-102:0000 | ZEdhiREHIE R GASKET. L CRANKCASECOVER | 1

5| 114121020000 | O M 133x25 O—RING 138X25 b |
6| 1141341020000 | M14 4% NUT M14 1

7 | GO iesn-1996 | #RM M6X50Zn.D BOLT M6 50 2

§ | GBTBIS2000 | 4T MSX15-Zn. D SCREW M5 15-Zn. D 2

9 | GBT 166741996 | #RbE M5 X25-Zn. D BOLTM5X25-Z0. D 3

10| GBT I6674-1996 | SRIE M6X40 BOLT M6 %40 5

11| GBT 166741996 | #RKe M50 BOLT M6X50 2

12| 11412-102-0000 | M30 4R NUT M30 1

13| 11414-102-0000 | O A 274%24 O—RING 274 X24 1

14| 30521-102-0000 | S REDUCTION GEAR COVER 1

15| 11451-102-0000 L+ RR COVER 1

16| GBT 16674-19% | #Rb: M6 30 BOLT M6230 2

17 | 30512-102-0000 | O B 63%3 O—RING 63X 3 1




E-6 i 2E3% P41 4/CRANKSHAFT PISTON CONNECTING ROD COMP

zi $P?f$_l} z::gz“ Part Name And Standard ‘g%.
1| 13100-102-0000 | EREEIHREF CRANKSHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
2| 13141-102:0000 | RN CRANK PIN 1
3| 131421020000 PLUT. CRANK PIN 2
4| 13150-102-0000 | SEFFRHGR CONNECTING ROD BIG END BEARING 1
5 | GBT276-1994 | HENRIRK V26328 BALL BEARING 1
6 | 131311020000 | HiF CONNECTING ROD RR 1
7| 131211020000 | & g R * CRANKSHAFT 1
8 | 13111-102:0000 | ZEibiSH L * CRANKSHAFT 1
9 | GRT216-1994 | MBSk V2632823 ROLLING BEARING 1
10| 14201-102-0000 | ESHIERT L% CRANKSHAFT TIMING GEAR 1
1| I31E-102-0000 | PTG WOODRUFF KEY 1
12 | GB/T$84-1986 BOLT 1
13| 132221020000 | GRS CIRCLIP. PISTON 1
14 | 13211-102-0000 | g PISTON 2
15 | 13221-102:0000 | HERH PIN, PISTON 1
16 | 13320-102:0000 | i ithF OIL RING COMP 1
17| 13312-102-0000 | SIS PISTON RING 11 1
18| 13311-102:0000 | iR BI PISTONRING | 1
19| 13112-102:0000 | HURERE LOCKING NUT i
20 | 13131020000 | W WASHER |




E-7 oML 41 &/INLET /EXHAUST SYSTEM

ﬁ:’t xl,ﬁffﬂ? zgggﬁ Part Name And Standard g'!.Y
1| 147101020000 | (1) INLET VALVE 1
2 | 1mo-1020000 | #403 OUTLER VALVE 1
3| 147531000000 | ISRIEE OUTTER SPRING SEAT, VALVE 2
4 | 147541020000 | SKIIAMEEE OUTTER SPRING SEAT 2
5 | 14755-102-0000 | TSNS OUTTER SPRING, VALVE 2
6 | 14756-102-0000 | IR INNER SPRING, VALVE 2
v | 14751-102-0000 | “LF IR LB UPPER SEAT, VALVE SPRING 2
5 | 147521020000 | IR LOCK PLATES 4
9 | 14416-102-0000 | ‘AT IFERUI AR S ADJUSTING NUT, VALVE CLEARANCE i
10 | 14415-102:0000 | “LFIMEKIATERYT ADJUSTING SCREW. VALVEGAP | 2
11| 14425-102-0000 | fKA WASHER 3
12 | GBITS782-2000 | Ui MEX28 BOLT M8 X 28 3
13 | 14410-102:0000 | ERERIA ROCKER ARM SEAT GROUP 1
14 | 14261-102-0000 | HEFGH PUSH LEVER STAND i
15 | 14251-1020000 | SEFFEDE PUSH LEVER 2
16 | 14454-100-0000 | BBEE WAVE WASHER 1
17 | 14451-102-0000 | FIEW LOWER ROCKER ARM 1
18 | 14452-100-0000 | FiEHE LOWER ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1
19 | 14453-102-0000 | O BI 17X2.5 O—RING 17%2.5 !
20 | 14154-1020000 | 35 SPRING 1
21 | 14136-102:0000 | O HIF§ 20X2.5 * | 0—RING 20%25 1
22 | 14111-102-0000 | gt CAMSHAFT 1
23 | OBTSse-1988 | LRI 14 SROPPING WASHER 1
24 | 141311020000 | FEM(ASE MATCHING AIR CAM 1




E-8 HlLih%E Bl ith 3535 % S /OIL PUMP. OIL FILTER COMP

:i $§fﬁ aggﬁ‘# Part Name And Standard g%
1 13410-102-0000 | Hliibif2bid & OIL FILTER COMP 1
2 15431-102-0000 |l e i CONNECT OILPIPE , CRANKSHAFT 1
3 GB/T 65-2000 ARET M5 X 12- Zn. D SCREW M5X 12-Zn. D 3
4 15432-102-0000 | MHIFHR SPRING, CONNECT OIL PIPE 1
5 15414-102-0000 | #1 i COVER. OILFILTER 1
6 15413-102-0000 | #¥F SPRING CLIP 1
7 15415-102-0000 | HLith o8 ki SEALED-RING CAP OIL FILTER 1
4 15420-102-0000 | ML BT ROTOR ASSY. OILFILTER 1
5 22621-102-0000 | i Lk PRIMARY INITIATIVE GEAR 1
10 15100-102-0000 | HLEFM G OIL PUMP ASSY 1
11 GB/T 65-2000 $RET M4X12-Zn. D SCREW M4 X 12 2
12 | 151121020000 | HLikEM COVER, OIL PUMP 1
13 | 15113-1020000 | HLibFEM S SEAL COVER, OIL PUMP 1
14| 15114-1020000 | HLWENTT INNER ROTOR. OIL PUMP 1
15 15115-102-0000 | BLAiEAHEF 'OUTTER ROTOR. OIL PUMP 1
16 15111-102:0000 | BLhFEAEN OIL PUMP HOUSING 1
17 15121-102-0000 | HLEFMShiEE DRIVEN REAR, OIL PUMP 1
18 15116-102-0000 | Bl %) SHAFT. OILPUMP 1
19 15119-102-0000 | LB &R REAR COVER, OIL PUMP 1
20 | GB/T5789-1986 | S8R4T M5X20-7n. D BOLT 2




| E-9 #&# B/CLUTCH COMP

{ [
pr [ wmeEs [ EEAER | s | T
1| 22871-102:0000 | B4 M CLUTCH MANDRIL 1
2 | 22861-102:0000 | WABEH CLUTCH HANDSPIKE 1
3 | GBTS783-2000 | 8RH M6X22-Zn. D BOLT M6X22- Zn. D 4
4 | 22000-102-0000 | B RER CLUTCHASSY !
5 | GBT276-1994 | K EI01 BEARING EI01 1
6 | 22361-102-0000 | BGrARmA END COVER, CLUTCH 1
7 | 22371-1020000 | EifraaRdE SPRING, CLUICH 4
$ | 236721020000 | FIRLNME 20 CIRCLIF 20 1
9 | 22320-102-0000 | WEBMAGRAL DRIVEN DISC SET 5
10 | 22330-102:0000 | MABIERAAE DRIVEN PLATE ASSY 5
11| 22340-1020000 | KSR DRIVEN PLATE ASSY 4
12| 22351-102-0000 | WG PRESSING DISK. CLUTCH 1
13| 22372-102-0000 | eGR4 SPLINE WASHER 1
14| 22114-102-0000. | AARSTI L OUTTER HOUSING ASSY, CLUTCH 1




E-10 253884 B pk (1) / TRANSMISSION COMP ( 1)

ﬁE gl’?f}i.ij} zgg;ﬂ Part Name And Standard gﬁ
1| | GB/TS54-1988% | iL3RERH 1S THRUST WASHER 15 |
23674-102-0000 | iG5EE B SPROCKER RING B 1
23621-102-0000 | {648 M-2 GEAR M-2 i
23675-102-0000 | HIEBEH SPLINE WASHER 3
23674-102-0000 | 4 20 CIRCLIP 20 3
23641-102-0000 | 142 M4 GEAR M4 1
23631-102-0000 | Bi% M-3 GEAR M-3 i
23771-10240000 | BT COUNTERSHAFT. TRASMISSION | 1
GBIT 854-1988* | 1420 20 THRUST WASHER 20 1
23651-102-0000 | iEEHMREE STARTING GEAR ASSY 1
GBIT 854-1988* | 14430 15 THRUST WASHER 15 1
27221-102-0000 | i@ahitbitie MID-GEAR SET, STARTING 1
27223-102-0000 | imEREMRG S AEE COLLAR,LAZY GEAR 1
GB/T 854-1988* | ILIE4RM 16.5 THRUST WASHER 16.5 2
23711-102-0000 | #h$e C-1 GEAR C-1 1
23712-1020000 | HEE BUSH 1
23731-1020000 | i C-3 GEARC-3 1
23741-102-0000 | g €4 GEARC-4 1
23611-102-0000 | BEBER MAIN SHAFT, TRASMISSION
20 |'23751-1020000 | Wi C-5 GEAR C-5 !
21 | 23721-102.0000 | s C2 GEAR C-2 1
22 | GB/T 854-1988% | 1h3B{EH 20 THRUST WASHER 20 1
23 | 22711-102:0000 | $hubviEse OUTPUT CHAIN WHEEL 1
M| 22m2-102-0000 | RSB FIXING PLANK, OUTPUT CHAIN WHEEL 1
25 | GB/T ABEE M6X10- 70 D BOLT M6 10-ZN. D 2




E-10 A5 380 5% (1) / TRANSMISSION COMP ()

AT
26 GB/T 95-1985 1 12 WASGER 12 1
27 GB/T 884-1986. i 16 CIRCLIP 16 1
28 27131-102-0000 | #40 FEHUT ‘GUIDE PLATE. RACHET 1
29 23791-102-0000 | 315% SPRING 1
30 GB/T 854-1988% | 1-HESRIE 16 THRUST WASHER 16 1
31 27113-102-0000 it RACHET 1
2 GB/T 95-1985 1B 20 ‘WASHER 20 1
33 GB/T 854-1988% | ALHE4RME 20 THRUST WASHER 20 1
34 27231-102-0000 | B STARTING PINION 1
35 27111-102-0000 L] STARTER AXLE 1
36 27121-102-0000 | 3RFTA SPRING SEAT 1
37 27115-102-0000 e E R RETURN SPRING 1
38 27119-102-0000 EE OIL—RING 1
39 GB/T 854-1988% | 1LHELRME 16 THRUST WASHER 16 1
40 GBIT 16674-1996 % M8X25. Zn. D BOLTM8X25-Zn. D 1
41 27711-102-0000 R KICK STARTER ASSY 1
42 24711-102-0000 TR GEARSHIFT ARM RUBBER 1
43 27100-102-0000 | Aahihife ASSY,START ASEX 1
44 23600-102-0000 ER i PRINCIPAL AXIS ASSY 1
45 23700-102-0000 | WA COUNTERSHAFT ASSY 1




E-11 A5 884y M (11D / TRANSMISSION COMP (1)

ﬁz gPﬁf‘f? g?i‘iﬁ Part Name And Standard g%
1 GB/T 894.1-1986 14 12 CIRCLIP 12 1
241221020000 | BISEMH SPRING, SHIFT GEAR 1
24121-102:0000 | SHIFT GEAR PLATE 1
24110-102-0000 | y%diA 0k SHIFT SHAFT GROUP 1
24123-102-0000 | HpHEHE R RETURN SPRING. SHIFT GEAR 1
24124-102-0000 | 0 WASHER 2
GBIT §94.1-1986 EelBt] CIRCLIP 14 1
GI/T 5783-2000 | #bE M6 20- Zn. D BOLT Mé % 20- ZN. D 1
24720-102-0000 | FEEESHIRE AN SHIFT PEDAL WELD ASSY 1
24711-102-0000 | HREEE RUBBER GRIP 1
24421-102-0000 | $45R S0 ‘GUIDE SHAFT, GEARSHIFT FORK 1
24413-102-0000 | BNRX (F). ‘GEARSHIFT FORK (RIGHT) 1
24412-102-0000 | BRI (D) ‘GEARSHIFT FORK (MIDDLE) 1
24411-102-0000 | BHSER (E) ‘GEARSHIFT FORK (LEFT) 1
GB/T5783-2000 | R M6X25-Zn. D BOLT M6 X25-ZN. D 1
24221-102-0000 | FER 'WHEEL, GEARSHIFT 1
24222-102-0000 | ZEHSEALH ORIENTATION PIN, GEARSHIFT |
24211-102-0000 | ZEH4 'DRUM GEARSHIFT 1
19 | 24415-102-0000 | E{EAR SPRINGLOCATION LOCATION PLATE 1
20 | 24311-102-0000 | sEfrHL ORIENTATION PLAKE 1
21 GBIT 5783-2000 | 8RE: M6X25-Zn D BOLT M6 X 25-ZN. D 1
22 | 24110-102-0000 | TEIRREA SPINDLE GEARSHIFT 1
23 | 24000102-0000 | FEMMHE SHIFT CONTROL MACHINE 1




E-12 EiHLHLSH 8 Y MAGNETOR COMP

P EEOET [ BEK | e sasaeine | A
1 31130-102-0000 M HE TS ROTOR ASSY MAGNETO 1
2 31210-102-0000 it STATOR ASSY 1
3 31310-102-0000 LR WIRING HAMESS ASSY 1
4 31100-102-0000 BB MAGNETOR ASSY 1




E-13 Hijle5h & pk/ ELECTRIC STARTER ASSY

ﬁ:i xp?fiﬁ‘% ggg;ﬁ‘ Part Name And Standard gg.
1| 31400-102-0000 | AEE)BBES STARTING MOTOR ASSY 1
2 | 26320-102-0000 | SUBthSeRE S SHAFT 1
3 | GBmor2000 | akahe STOPPING PIN 1
4| 28312-102-0000 | #5780 WASHER 4
5| 28311-1020000 | L% 1 DUAL-GEAR | 3
6 | 28331-102-0000 | AUELEER 2 DUAL-GEAR Il 3
7 | GRT70.1-2000 | FAMEHEMINMIXIEZaD | HEX SOCKET SCREW MEX I6- Zn D 3
8 | 281231020000 | A SPRING SEAT 3
9 | 28113-1020000 | SPRING 3
10| 2811241020000 | MR SPRING, COVER 3
11| 28111-1020000 | HEEE 102X116 ROLLER 102X11.6 3
12| 28121-1020000 | JEahiess Bk ik REALITY, START CLUTCH 1
13| 281221020000 | iEahiifr B HOUSING. STARTING CLUTCH 1
14| 28150-1020000 | EAASBEGRAS GEAR ASSY START CLUTCH 1
15 | 28110-102-0000 | R4 BREMAA FITTING ASSY START CLUTCH 1




